117 Series
11
7
 S
e
rie
s
U N I T E D  E L E C T R I C

6361-704	 Surface and Pipe Mounting Hardware (required for model 520-535, 540-548 when surface mounting)
*Refer to Electrical Ratings under Specifications on page 3 for DC ratings.
how to order
Building a part number
Select a Type
Refer to the “Type” section below.
Determine type number based on
switch output, enclosure, adjustment
and reference.
Fill in the type portion of your part
number with the corresponding number.
Select a Model
Refer to the “Model Charts”.
Determine model based on adjustable
range, deadband and proof pressure.
Fill in the model portion of your part
number with the corresponding number.
Select an Option
Refer to the “Options” section.
Determine option number based on
switch output, optional materials or
other product enhancements.
Fill in the option portion of  your part
number with the corresponding number.
Leave “option” portion blank if no
options are needed.  For multiple
options:  Call United Electric Controls.
1 1 7 - B - 0 4 	 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m 	 �
117  S e r i e s
OptionaL sensor material for “wc ranges.  Available models 520-525
XC001 	 Aluminum pressure connection, Viton® diaphragm, Viton® O-ring
XC002	 Aluminum pressure connection, Kapton® diaphragm, Buna N O-ring
XC003 	 Aluminum pressure connection, Kapton® diaphragm, Viton® O-ring
XC004	 316L Stainless steel  pressure connection, 316L stainless steel diaphragm, Viton® O-ring.
	 (Over range pressure is limited to 100 psi)
XC005	 316L Stainless steel  pressure connection, Viton® diaphragm, Viton® O-ring
XC006	 316L Stainless steel  pressure connection, Kapton® diaphragm, Viton® O-ring
XC007	 316L Stainless steel  pressure connection, Teflon® diaphragm, Viton® O-ring
Optional sensor materials for corrosive media. Available models 183-189, 483-489
XD002	 Hastelloy® C diaphragm; NOT NACE COMPLIANT
XD003	 Monel® diaphragm; NOT NACE COMPLIANT
XP112	 Hastelloy® C pressure connection; NOT NACE COMPLIANT
XP113	 Monel® pressure connection; NOT NACE COMPLIANT
XR211	 Kalrez® O-ring
XR212	 Silicone O-ring.  Not available models 188-189, 488-489
XR213	 Ethylene Propylene O-ring
XR214	 Aflas® O-ring
Optional Flush mount flanges. Available models 560-567
Other flanges (150# and 300#) available, please consult UE.  Flanges conform to ANSI B16.5.  Maximum pressure is limited by flange rating.
F196	 Flush mounted flange, 150#, 1” lap joint, raised face.  AVAILABLE MODELS 565-567 ONLY
F197	 Flush mounted flange, 150#, 2” lap joint, raised face.  AVAILABLE MODELS 560-564 ONLY
F198	 Flush mounted flange, 300#, 1” lap joint, raised face.  AVAILABLE MODELS 565-567 ONLY
F199	 Flush mounted flange, 300#, 2” lap joint, raised face.  AVAILABLE MODELS 560-564 ONLY
options for temperature models
UNION CONNECTORS (Dimensional drawings may be found at www.ueonline.com)
Option		R  eplacement Number	 Description
	 Brass
W027		  SD6213-27	 1/2” NPT w/ 3/4” bushing
W045		  SD6213-45	 3/4” NPT
W051		  SD6213-51	 1/2” NPT
	 304 Stainless Steel
W028 		  SD6213-28	 1/2” NPT w/ 3/4” bushing
W046		  SD6213-46	 3/4” NPT
W050		  SD6213-50	 1/2” NPT
THERMOWELLS (Dimensional drawings may be found at www.ueonline.com)
For all bulb & capillary switches